



### TAMILNADU POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

# O/o. DISTRICT ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEER, TNPCB, KARUR 168<sup>th</sup> District Level Consent Clearance Committee (DLCCC) Meeting Held on 6/2/2023 at O/o.DEE, TNPCB, Karur

Item No.	Name of the Industry and Address	Category and Classification	Order sought for	Decision of the Committee (Approved/ Not Approved)
1.	M/s M.P. Granite (Multi Colour Granite Quarry), S.F.Nos. 353/6 (Part), 354/A1, 355/A, 355/B1, 355/B2, 355/B3, 355/B4, 356/1, 356/2, 356/3, 357/4 & 358/9 (Part), K.Pitchampatti Village, Kanur Taluk, Karur District	Red/Small	CTO-Direct	Approved.

District Environmental Engineer
Tamil Nadu Pollution Control Board,

Karur.



#### TAMILNADU POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

## O/o. DISTRICT ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEER, TNPCB, KARUR 169<sup>th</sup> District Level Consent Clearance Committee (DLCCC) Meeting Held on 17/2/2023 at O/o.DEE, TNPCB, Karur

Item No.	Name of the Industry and Address	Category and Classification	Order sought for	Decision of the Committee (Approved/ Not Approved)
1	. M/S Ultratech Cement Limited Ready Mix Concrete Plant S.F No. 2279, Vellianai Village, Karur Taluk, Karur District	Green/Small	CTO-afterCTE	Approved.
2.	10	Green/Small	CTO-Direct	Approved.
3.	M/s.LAVANYA PLASTICS S.F.No.577/1D, Varvanai Village, No.12/171, East Street, Sundukulipatti, Kadavur Taluk, Karur District	Green/Small	CTO-Direct	Approved.

District Environmental Engineer
Tamil Nadu Pollution Control Board,
Karur.





#### TAMILNADU POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

### O/o. DISTRICT ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEER, TNPCB, KARUR 170<sup>th</sup> District Level Consent Clearance Committee (DLCCC) Meeting Held on 23/2/2023 at O/o.DEE, TNPCB, Karur

Item No.	Name of the Industry and Address	Category and Classification	Order sought for	Decision of the Committee (Approved/ Not Approved)
1.	M/s SRC Blue Metals ( Crushing Unit) SF No.847 & 850, Thenniali West Village, Pugalur Taluk, Karur District	Orange/Small	CTE-New	Approved.
2.	M/s. Abirami Scans, TS No.2539 Part, D.No.27, Narasimmapuram South, Karur District	Orange/Small	CTQ-Direct	Approved.

District Environmental Engineer
Tamil Nadu Pollution Control Board,
Karur.